P87C66xX2 8-bit 80C51 16 KB OTP/ROM with 512 B RAM,
low voltage, low power, PCA and 400 KHz I2C
Features
• 80C51 Central Processing Unit
– 16 KBytes OTP (P87C660X2, P87C661X2)
– 16 KBytes ROM (P83C660X2, P83C661X2)
– 512 bytes RAM
– Low voltage (2.7 V to 5.5 V at 16 MHz) operation

• Peripheral Management Controller
S e m i c o n d u c t o r s
P8xC660X2 ordering information
Part Number Temperature Range Package Drawing Number
P83C660X2FA -40º C to +85º C PLCC; 44 leads SOT-187-2
P83C660X2BBD 0º to +70º C LQFP; 44 leads SOT-389-1
P87C660X2FA -40º C to +85º C PLCC; 44 leads SOT-187-2
P87C660X2BBD 0º to +70º C LQFP; 44 leads SOT-389-1
P8xC661X2 ordering information
Part Number Temperature Range Package Drawing Number
P83C661X2FA -40º C to +85º C PLCC; 44 leads SOT-187-2
P83C661X2BBD 0º to +70º C LQFP; 44 leads SOT-389-1
P87C661X2FA -40º C to +85º C PLCC; 44 leads SOT-187-2
P87C661X2BBD 0º to +70º C LQFP; 44 leads SOT-389-1
P87C66xX2
8-bit 80C51 16 KB OTP/ROM with 512 B RAM, low voltage, low power, PCA and 400 KHz I2C